

Math 3 Changes Summer 2025

Note that the numbers below refer to the August 2025 edition, unless followed by a ('24) in which case they refer to the August 2024 edition.

5	unitalicized “distance”
182	minor changes, deleted the comma and changed “.” to “.” in part (b)
211	changed r to $ r $, unitalicized “distance from the origin”
313	changed “the lanes on the” to “the lanes on a”
330	deleted “LinReg”
336	changed “LinReg” to “linear regression”
354	changed to string or thin cord like was done in #353
407	unitalicized “like”
693	fixed answer
p.107	changed r to $ r $ to definition of polar coordinates